



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
श्रीनगर अंतराष्ट्रीय हवाई अड्डा श्रीनगर
SRINAGAR INT'L AIRPORT, SRINAGAR.

Ref No: AAI/SNR/ENGG-E/ E-136369/LED Light/W-06/2022-23/ 49

Dated: 22.07.2022

M/s Master Electric Store,
F-2/87-88 Sector-11 Rohini
Delhi-110085.

Name of Work: Replacement of conventional lights of Apron High Mast and faulty lights of Terminal Building with LED lights at Srinagar Airport

Ref : 1. Tender Id No: 2022_AAI_115570_1
2. Your price bid opened on dt. 18.07.2022

Sir,

1. Your tender for the above mentioned work is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you, totaling to **Rs. 29,86,490/- (Rupees Twenty Nine Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Only)** excluding GST which is 53.15% below of the estimated cost put to the tender of **Rs. 63,74,389/-**. The GST shall be paid extra, as applicable.
2. AGM Engg- (E), AAI, Srinagar Int'l. Airport, Srinagar, shall be the Engineer-in-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of the AGM Engg- (E) AAI, Srinagar Int'l. Airport, Srinagar by **05.08.2022 to sign and complete the contract agreement**. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value **Rs.100/-** and the cost of stamp paper shall be borne by you.
3. The earnest money amount of **Rs. 1,27,488/-** received along with your tender will be treated and converted as part of security deposit as per clauses of contract GCC clause 1.A on page 16 of tender document. Please deposit **Rs. 1,71,161/- (One Lakh Seventy One Thousand One Hundred & Sixty One Only)** towards security deposit within 10 days from the issue of this letter, failing which the same will be deducted from your running bills as per clauses of contract GCC clause 1.A on page 16 of tender document of tender document.
4. You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act of 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971, child labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction workers (Regulation of Employment & Condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other Construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996.
5. You are also directed to contact Manager Engg. (E), AAI, Srinagar Int'l Airport, Srinagar immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.
6. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **03 (Three) Months** and same shall be reckoned from the 10th day after the date of issue of this letter.

Contd...

[Signature]
22/07/22

7. Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the AGM (Engg-E), AAI, Srinagar Int'l Airport, Srinagar-190007.
8. The **GST no of Airports Authority of India, Srinagar International Airport, Srinagar, J&K** is **01AAACA6412D1ZM**.
9. Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,



(L.S. Solanki)

Asstt. General Manager (Engg-E.),
For and on behalf of Chairman, AAI.
Srinagar Int'l Airport, Srinagar.

Enclosed: Schedule of Quantity (01 to 02 Pages).

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work: Replacement of conventional lights of Apron High Mast and faulty lights of Terminal Building with LED lights at Srinagar Airport.

Sl. No.	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Supply of 300 W ($\pm 10\%$) with high power LED's as light source die-cast aluminium non integral IP66 (cool day white light 5700 K to 6500 K) flood Light, Suitable for High Mast application, including control gear box complete as required.	Each	107	12380	1324660.00
2	Supply of following rating high efficacy and low power consumption LED High Bay Light (5700K to 6500K) with powder coated pressure die-cast aluminum housing having aluminium heat sink fins for efficient heat dissipation, minimum IP 54 protection, weatherproof gasket and control gear compartments, integral electronic driver, in built electronic driver (SMPS based constant current supply) suspended mounting arrangements, 120 degree beam angle etc complete as required of following rating.				
a	200 Watt LED	Each	53	7690	407570.00
b	150 Watt LED	Each	48	6450	309600.00
c	100 Watt LED	Each	81	4400	356400.00
3	Supply of surface/ wall mounted, Inverter type LED Batten with Opal Diffuser, IP20, Inbuilt Battery back-up (minimum 30 Mins. at battery back-up) of following ratings with extruded aluminum housing.				
a	18/ 20 Watt	Each	50	1400	70000.00
b	8/ 10 Watt	Each	20	1200	24000.00
4	Supply of Inverter LED 2x2 Panel, 36 watt ($\pm 10\%$), CRCA powder coated, IP20, with Battery back-up (minimum 30 Mins. at battery back-up) & functioning as per Product TDS, to be fixed in Gypsum Board false ceiling with clamp.	Each	66	5780	381480.00
5	Installation, Testing & Commissioning of 300 watt LED High mast Luminaire on existing high mast tower including making modification if required for installation of LED light fitting complete as required .	Job	95	200	19000.00
6	Installation, Testing & Commissioning of highway Luminaire complete with all accessories directly on ceiling of Terminal building including making modification if required for installation of LED light fitting including dismanteling of existing light fittings and handedover/ shifting to AAI store.	Job	166	200	33200.00

7	Installation, testing and commissioning of pre-wired, fluorescent fitting / compact fluorescent fitting of all types, complete with all accessories and tube etc. directly on ceiling/ wall, including connection with 1.5 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated, copper conductor, single core cable and earthing etc. as required.	Job	136	120	16320.00
8	Wiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / recessed medium class PVC conduit, with modular switch, modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc. as required.				
8.1	Group C	Each	20	700	14000.00
9	Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring alongwith earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as required				
9.1	2 X 1.5 sq. mm + 1 X 1.5 sq. mm earth wire	Each	100	130	13000.00
9.2	2 X 2.5 sq. mm + 1 X 2.5 sq. mm earth wire	Each	100	150	15000.00
10	Dismanteling of existing HPSV flood light fittings and handed over/ shifting the same to AAI store or as per instruction of EIC etc. as required at site.	Job	90	10	900.00
11	Dismanteling of existing LED Fittings (36/ 20/ 18/ 10/ 8 Watt) installed in terminal building and handed over/ shifting the same to AAI store or as per instruction of EIC etc. as required at site.	Each	136	10	1360.00
	Total Amount				2986490.00

Say Rs **2986490.00**

(Rupees Twenty Nine Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Only)


22/07/22

(L.S. Solanki)
Asstt. General Manager (Engg-E.)
AAI, Srinagar Int'l Airport